Pre-submission consultation. Numeric analysis

DURHAM CITY NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN
PRE_SUBMISSION CONSULTATION RESPONSES — NUMERIC ANALYSIS

30th January 2018

1. QUESTIONNAIRES

1a. Response Rate

78 paper questionnaires

55 electronic questionnaires

TOTAL: 133 questionnaires

1b. Respondent Details

Details No: %

| am a permanent resident 116 87
| work/run a business in the City 16 12
| shop/use facilities in the City 53 40

| am an HE/FE student
| visit the City as a tourist

| visit family/friends in the City 10
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No response

Note: Respondents could tick all the options that applied to them
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Note: Percentage rows may not add up to exactly 100% because of rounding up / down of individual cells
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1c. Policies
Policy Agree +
Agree Partially Partially Agree Disagree No Response
Agree
No: % No: % % No: % No: %
S$1 117 88 9 7 95
S2 110 83 10 7 90 1 11
HA1 128 96 1 97 0 0 3 2
H2 119 89 6 95 1 1 5 4
H3 117 88 7 95 0 0 7 5
H4 118 89 11 8 97 0 0 4 3
H5 120 90 5 95 0 0 7 5
H6 116 87 7 5 92 1 1 9 7
G1 124 93 3 2 95 1 1 5 4
G2 120 90 5 4 94 1 1 7 5
G3 117 88 6 5 92 2 1 8 6
G4 117 88 6 5 92 4 3 6 5
E1 84 63 29 22 85 7 5 13 10
E2 96 72 20 15 87 3 2 14 11
E3 98 74 22 17 90 3 2 9 7
E4 91 68 16 12 80 4 3 22 17
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Policy Agree Partially Agree + Disagree No Response
Agree Partially Agree

No: % No: % % No: % No: %
D1 105 79 12 9 88 4 3 12 9
D2 97 73 11 8 81 12 9 13 10
D3 104 78 8 6 84 10 7 11 8
D4 117 88 6 5 92 0 0 10 7
D5 106 80 13 10 89 1 1 13 10
D6 108 81 5 4 85 3 2 17 13
T 110 83 7 89 5 4 9 7
T2 109 82 8 6 88 5 4 11 8
T3 95 71 22 17 88 5 4 11 8
T4 108 81 11 8 89 5 4 9 7
C1 116 87 4 3 90 5 4 8 6
C2 112 84 9 7 91 4 3 8 6
C3 116 87 5 4 91 3 2 9 7
C4 114 86 7 5 91 2 1 10 7
C5 115 86 4 3 89 1 1 13 10
Cé6 113 85 3 2 87 2 1 15 11

Note: Percentage rows may not add up to exactly 100% because of rounding up / down of individual cells
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2. WEBSITE COMMENTS

2a. Response Rate

221 comments (1 = duplicate in total of 222 comments) from 59 individual people / groups

2b. Analysis

The number of website comments that gave positive or negative responses to the Plan/policies. This was done by looking for the occurrence of words
such as support, agree, endorse, and disagree, not, against. This is a minimum level of support as comments that were supportive but did not use the

words searched for were not included in the count.

121 (55%) website comments supported the Plan
1 was in disagreement
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